(Rev. 6-93)

RECORI

07-27-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

, , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ ,	
	01790619 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ISR Holdings, Inc. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Eastman Kodak Company Street address: 343 State Street Rochester, New York 14650 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New Jersey Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: June 26, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,268,165
Attorney Docket No.: 29866.0018	
Additional numbers a	attached?
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Inga Rgenass Street Address: Holland & Hart LLP 555-17 th Street, Ste 3200 P.O. Box 8749 City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80201	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
,	8. Deposit account number: 08-2623 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Name of Person signing Sign Total number of pages including cover	Date sheet, attachments and document:
Mail documents to be recorded wit U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Off	th required cover sheet information to: fice of Public Records, Box Assignments 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

NOESYS

Registration No.:

2,268,165

International Class:

09

Registered:

August 10, 1999

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Registrant:

ISR Holdings, Inc.,

(by Name Change)

a Colorado corporation

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby appoints Inga Regenass, a member of the Bar of the State of Utah, and Stephen P. Villano, Wendy J. Pifher, Scott S. Havlick, Donald A. Degnan, Timothy Getzoff, Kristine Miller and Matthew D. Abell, members of the Bar of the State of Colorado, whose office addresses are 60 East South Temple, Suite 2000, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, Telephone No. (801) 595-7834, 555 17th Street, Suite 3200, Denver, Colorado 80902; 90 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 1000, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903, and 1050 Walnut Street, Suite 500, Boulder, Colorado 80302, as its attorneys to prosecute this application for registration with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration. All communications, verbal or written, are to be addressed to:

Intellectual Property Department HOLLAND & HART LLP 555-17th Street, Suite 3200 P.O. Box 8749 Denver, CO 80201 (801) 595-7834

ISR HOLDINGS, INC.,

_a Colorado corporation

Date: June . 2001

By:

David Stern

Title:

President

2813888 1.DOC

TRADEMARK
Atty. Docket No. 29866.840005.00
Express Mail Label No. EL665186725US

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ISR Holdings, Inc., a Colorado corporation, is the owner of the following trademark thereof in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

NOESYS

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,268,165

Issued on August 10, 1999

For: COMPUTER SINGLE-USER APPLICATIONS SOFTWARE AND MULTI-USER SERVER SOFTWARE USED TO DISPLAY, VISUALIZE, PROCESS, ORGANIZE, MANIPULATE, AND PRESENT SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNICAL DATA COMPRISED OF MULTI-DIMENSIONAL NUMERIC ARRAYS, TABLES, AND NUMERIC AND TEXT ATTRIBUTES TABLES ON DESKTOP COMPUTERS AND OVER A GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK, in International Class 09;

WHEREAS, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060, Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation, with an address of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, is an existing and ongoing business; and

WHEREAS, Eastman Kodak Company wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and said registration, and all rights of registration and renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Research Systems, Inc., a Colorado corporation, has sold, assigned, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Eastman Kodak Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said trademark and said registration and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefit.

Date: Time 26, 2001

By:

Name: David Stern

Title: President

ISR HOLDING

STATE OF Colorcide) ss
COUNTY OF Boulder) ss
Subscribed and sworn to before me this U day of June, 2001, by David M. Stern, of ISR Holdings, Inc.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires Jan. 12, 2003

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 07/17/2001